© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 10
Cisco DNA Center Second
Generation Appliance
Product End-of-Life Notice
Cisco public
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 10
Contents
Overview 3

Information
DN2-C480-8HDD UCS C480 M5 Drive Module
for 8x HDD
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-C480-CM UCS C480 M5 CPU Module
w/o CPU, mem
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-CPU-6152 2.1 GHz 6152/140W
22C/30.25MB Cache/DDR4
2666MHz
See the Product
Migration Options
section below for
detailed information
on replacing this
product.
- -
DN2-CPU-8176 2.1 GHz 8176/165W
28C/38.50MB Cache/DDR4
2666MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-CPU-8180 2.5 GHz 8180/205W
28C/38.50MB Cache/DDR4
2666MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-CPU-I6238 Intel 6238 2.1GHz/140W
22C/30.25MB DCP DDR4
2933 MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-CPU-I8276 Intel 8276 2.2GHz/165W
28C/38.50MB DCP DDR4
2933 MHz
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-CPU-I8280 Intel 8280 2.7GHz/205W
28C/38.50MB DCP DDR4
2933 MHz
There is currently
no replacement

rank/x4/1.2v
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-MR-X32G2RT-
H
32GB DDR4-2933-MHz
RDIMM/2Rx4/1.2v
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-MR-X32G2RW 32GB RDIMM DRx4 3200
(8Gb)
There is currently
no replacement
product available

no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 10
End-of-Sale
Product Part
Number
Product Description Replacement
Product Part
Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
DN2-PCIE-IQ10GF Intel X710 quad-port 10G
SFP+ NIC
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-PCIE-IQ10GF= Intel X710 quad-port 10G
SFP+ NIC
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-PSU1-1600W Cisco UCS 1600W AC
Power Supply for Rack
Server
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-PSU1-770W Cisco UCS 770W AC Power
Supply for Rack Server
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-RAID-M5 Cisco 12G Modular RAID
controller with 2GB cache
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-RAID-M5HD Cisco 12G Modular RAID
controller with 4GB cache
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-SD-64G-S 64GB SD Card for UCS
Servers
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-SD19T61X-EV 1.9TB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-SD19T63X-EP 1.9TB 2.5in Enterprise
performance 6GSATA
SSD(3X endurance)
There is currently
no replacement

no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
© 2023 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 7 of 10
End-of-Sale
Product Part
Number
Product Description Replacement
Product Part
Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional
Information
DN2-SD19TM1X-EV 1.9TB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
There is currently
no replacement
product available
for this product.
- -
DN2-SD38T61X-EV 3.8TB 2.5 inch Enterprise
Value 6G SATA SSD
There is currently
no replacement
product available